
31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

54

55

56

57

13

L2

FIREYE
YB110UVSC

L1

3

M

8

P

D

12

A

PANEL WIRING

FIELD WIRING

X

11

30 TERMINALS ON YZ300

53

54

52

51

50

49

48

47

46

45

44

43

42

41

40

L2

FIREYE
EXPANSION MODULE

56

55

10

PARAMETER
PROGRAMMER

CNT METHOD
PROVE 3-P OPEN
PTFI*MTFI TIMING
TERMINAL 6

PROGRAMMER PARAMETERS

NOTE: THESE FUNCTIONS BECOME PERMANENT
AFTER THE CONTROL HAS BEEN
POWERED FOR EIGHT (8) HOURS.

3
40

24

PROOF OF CLOSURE

NCC
NMGV2C

14

7

11

12

14

15

LOW FIRE COMMAND

AUTO COMMAND

HIGH FIRE COMMAND

# TERMINAL ON TB3-A/B STRIP

L1

57

E

58

59

60

4

6

16

17

18

19

PROVE M-8 OPEN
PROVE M-D OPEN
POST PURGE
M-D WAIT 10m
PROVE M-D TFI
BAUD RATE
UNIT ADDRESS

SETTING

PURGE

AMP
FLM FAIL TIME

LOCK SETTINGS

GAS_SEL-1
4

55

5

7

31

33

SV

HM

HM

IGN

GPV-1

NMGV-2

40 R

10

13

POWER

1

5

20

YP138

DOWN
NO
10/10*10/10
INTRP
NO
NO
0:15
YES
NO
9600
1

45 s

UVSC
4s

NO

R12 10

58

NCC
NMGV1C

42

41

HLT

P5.2
PPC4000

P5.1
PPC4000

P15.2

PPC4000

P15.3
PPC4000

P15.4
PPC4000

FLAME OUT

2

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

P13.10

PPC4000
P4.4

E

B A

D

C

2

P4.3
PPC4000

S NMVV

NMGV-1

HIGH FIRE STATUS

LOW  FIRE STATUS

POC END SWITCH
HM HYDRAULIC MOTOR
S SOLENOID

NG

DG

OFF

5956 58

16 17 18 19

57

15

60

CAPS

6

E-STOP

43LWCO

P5.10 P5.9

PPC4000 PPC4000BMSI

6 5

2 3

FAN RUNNING

58-59
57-58
56-57
55-56
54-55

48-49
47-48
46-47
45-46
52-53
51-52
50-51
42- 3
41-42
40-41
L1-40
YZ300 CONFIGURATION

EMERGENCY STOP

LOW NG PRESSURE
HIGH NG PRESSURE

BOILER OFF

60- P
59-60

43-44
3 -43

NOT USED

NOT USED

NOT USED
NOT USED

NOT USED

PPC4000 SYSTEM

COMBUSTION AIR PRESSURE

LOW WATER CUTOUT

FAN STOPPED

44
9
4849

810
DHGPS DLGPS

7

45

53

13
54

46

4750

11
51

12
NHGPS NLGPS52

BMS# #30
NG

DG

OFF

PROOF OF CLOSURE

NCC
DMGV2C

NCC
DMGV1C

HM

HM DMGV-2

S DMVV

DMGV-1

NG

DG

OFF

34

GAS_SEL-2

GAS_SEL-3

NATURAL GAS VALVES DIGESTER GAS VALVES

SV
GPV-2

S1

S2

S1

S2

PILOT & GAS
FLAME

SCANNER

1

2

DCS E-STOP

LOW DG PRESSURE
HIGH DG PRESSURE

HIGH WATER TEMPERATURE
SMALL CIRC PUMP STOPPED

LOW WATER FLOW

R22 10 38

52

53

LWF

24VDC

51 52

21 22

TB2-3

41 42

WATER FLOW
TX

W
BMS POWER ON

YZ300

8

9

P5-1(D)

P5-2(8)

P15-2(X)

P15-3(12)

P15-4(11)

22

RESET

43

B
DG OPERATION

G
NG OPERATION

ALARM RELAY (DCS)

FROM TB1-L2 FROM TB1-N2

32

WV108-2000 DIP SWITCH SETTINGS
LOW WATER FLOW (LWF)

CIRCSI3
4

PUMP
RUNNING

LPGPS

R2-1
4 1

R32 10 FIRE ENABLE RELAY (DCS)

R42 10 HIGH FIRE RELAY (DCS)

R1
8 11 ALARM STATUS (B401-14,15 TO DCS)

R3
9 11 FIRE ENABLE STATUS (B401-8,9 TO DCS)

R4
9 11 HIGH FIRE STATUS (B401-4,5 TO DCS)

MODE_SW-3

LOC

REM

FIRING

MANUAL STATUS (B401-12,13 TO DCS)

P13.8

PPC4000
FOR PPC

ALARM RESET

232221

R52 10

E-STOP
DCS

B401-6 2

R5-1
3 1

B401-7

B401-14

B401-8

B401-4

B401-12

REM/LOC

B401-15

B401-9

B401-5

B401-13

E-STOP
DCS

LOW PILOT GAS PRESSURE

1-0101B-E0038-001 1 1

EB

SA

SHEET                   OFREVISIONSNO.

B.M.
ELEV.

DATE BY DATE

HORIZONTAL

VERTICAL

DESIGNED
BY

DATE

ENGINEER'S SEAL

CONSTRUCTION
RELEASED FOR

DRAWN
BY

SCALE:

CHECKED
BY

APPROVED
BY

CONSULTANT DRAWING NUMBER

CITY DRAWING NUMBER

PLOT DATE:

(YYYY/MM/DD)

FOR CUSTOMER REVIEW0 2019/09/23 EB

FOR CONSTRUCTION1 2019/10/18 EB

AS BUILT2 2019/11/06 EB


